


FIGURE 6 

DISTRffiUTION OF IN MATE POPULATION BY RACE 
JUNE 1972 - JUNE 1975 
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FIGURE 7 

DISTRffiUTION OF INMATE POPULATION BY AGE 
JUNE 27, 1975 
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FIGURE 8 

DISTRIBUTION OF INMATE POPULATION 
BY TYPE OF OFFENSE 
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FIGURE 9 

DISTRIBUTION OF INMATE POPULATION 
BY NUMBER OF PREVIOUS COMMITMENTS 

JUNE 1972- JUNE 1975 

Percentage 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 
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FIGURE 10 

DISTRlliUTION OF INMATE POPULATION 
BY SENTENCE LENGTH 

YOUTHFUL 
OFFENDER ACT 
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TABLE 9 

YOUTHFUL OFFENDER DIVISION STATISTICS 
FY 1975 

Presentence Investigation 

Youthful Offenders Committed Under Section 5.b 171 

Final Court Disposition: 

Probation 
5.c Sentence ........ . 
Regular Sentence 

Youthful Offenders Placed on Probation as Result 
of Presentence Investigation Who Subsequently 
Returned to Department of Corrections 

Institutional Services 

Total Number Admitted July 1, 1974- June 30, 
1975 ..... . ....... . . 

Institutional Assignment (Monthly Average) 
Work Release ...................... . . 
Educational Furlough 
Work Study ............ . 
Midlands Retardation Center 
South Carolina State Hospital (Monthly Average) 
Psychiatric Care (CB No. 2) (Monthly Average) 
Vocational Training (Monthly Average) 
Adult Basic Education (Monthly Average) 
Number Escaped 
Number Apprehended 
Number at Large 
Number Reviewed or Re-reviewed 
Number Denied Release at First Review 
Total Number of Extensions 
Average Length of Extensions 
Average Length of Sentence 

Parole and Aftercare 

Total Number Paroled 
Total Number Revocations 
Total Number Resentenced 
Total Number Recidivists 
Total Cases Receiving Services and Supervision 

73 

96 
61 
14 

4 

875 
604 
44 
2 
0 
1 
0 

12 
88.66 

342.42 
18 
19 
4 

589 
95 

115 
3.4 months 

11 months 

648 
24 
74 
98 

1,335 



TABLE 9-Continued 

YOUTHFUL OFFENDER DIVISION STATISTICS 
FY 1975 

Parolee Contact: 
By Office Visits .................. . 
By Field Contacts 
By Telephone . . . . . . . . . . . ... . .... .. . 
By Mail . . . . . . . ..... . . 
By Pre-Release Interviews . . . . .. . . . .. . 
By Parole Instructions ............. . 
By Pre-Release Investigations . . ..... . .. . . . . . 
Brochures Delivered ........ . 
Other (Jail Contacts, etc. ) .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. . 

Assistance Rendered: 
Entering Military Service . . . . ......... . 
Entering Job Corps . . . . . . .. ..... . 
Entering Vocational Training . ... ... . .... . . . 
Entering Academic Training ..... . . . 
Securing Job (Full and Part-Time) 

Community Contacts: 
Courts . . ......... . . .. .. . ....... . .... . 
Law Enforcement . . ...... . 
Attorneys ..... ... .. ... . ... . .. . . .. . 
Prospective Employers . ....... . ......... . 
Vocational Rehabilitation . . ... . . .. .. . . .. ... . 
Employment Agencies . . . ... .. . ... . 
O.E.O. Programs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... . 
Social Agencies . ...... . . . ... . .. . . . ... . . . .. . 
Public Schools . . . . . . .... . . .... ....... . 
Interested Citizens .. .. . . .. . ..... . . . .. . 

One-To-One Volunteers Secured 
Specialist Volunteers Secured or Retained 
Cases Terminated From Supervision 

Cases As Of June 30, 1975 .. . 

Total Average Monthly Caseload 

Total Average Monthly Caseload Per Area Parole 

2,131 
5,440 
8,701 
1,531 
1,294 

624 
666 
507 
521 

3 
8 

84 
50 

818 

441 
923 
110 
692 
634 
329 
58 

283 
44 

968 
355 
177 
472 
512 
600 

Supervisor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90 

Approximate Cost Per Parolee Supervised $300 

Source: SCDC's Youthful Offender Division 
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TABLE 10 

SELECTED COMMUNITY PROGRAMS STATISTICS 

Work Release 
Program 

(Since Program's 
Inception) 

Approved/Placed on Programs . 1,393 

Presently on Programs ...... .. 212 

Released/Paroled from Programs 902 

Removed from Programs ...... 279 

Total Loss .......... . ....... 1,181 

120-Day 
Accelerated 
Pre-Release 

Program 
(Since Program's 

Inception) 

2,388 

111 

1,908 

369 

2,277 

Source: Reports from the Division of Community Services 
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Total 
(Since 

Program's 
Inception) 

3,781 

323 

2,810 

698 

3,458 



TABLE 11 

COMPARISON OF SELECTED FY 1974 AND FY 1975 
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS STATISTICS 

I. 120-DAY ACCELERATED PRE-RELEASE, WORK RELEASE, WORK­
STUDY RELEASE AND FEDERAL REFERRAL PROGRAMS 1 

Absolute Percentage 
Financial Statistics FY 1974 FY 1975 Change Change 

Total Salaries Paid .. $ 1,298,531.06 $ 1,371,879.10 $73,348.04 5.6 
Disbursed to Inmates . 500,519.80 538,363.10 37,843.30 7.6 
Disbursed to Dpndts. 165,048.47 214,558.96 49,510.49 30.0 
Income to S. C. Dept. 

of Corrections 320,826.56 326,054.21 5,227.65 1.6 
Inmate Flows 

Admitted During FY 803 855 52 6.5 
Dismissed from Prgm. 126 153 27 21.4 
Released from SCDC 482 356 -126 -26.1 
Paroled 198 176 - 22 -11.1 
Pardoned .... ... .. . 1 10 9 900.0 
Total Loss 830 695 -135 -16.3 

Number in Program at 
End of Fiscal Year . 944 1,119 175 18.5 

II. 30-DAY PRE-RELEASE PROGRAM 

Absolute Percentage 
Inmate Flows FY 1974 FY 1975 Change Change 

Admitted during FY 1,083 1,455 372 34.3 
Dismissed from Prgm. 30 11 -19 -63.3 
Released from SCDC 566 930 364 64.3 
Paroled ... . .. . .... . 110 65 -45 -40.9 
Pardoned 0 0 0 
Transfers to other 

programs 2 . . . . . . . 342 345 3 .9 
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 16 9 128.6 
Total Loss ........ . 1,055 1,367 312 29.6 

Source: Reports from the Division of Community Services 
1 Federal Bureau of Prisons may refer some of their inmates to the South 

Carolina Department of Corrections who are (1) legal residents of South 
Carolina and (2) who meet all the criteria for this Department's Work Re­
lease Program. 

2 120-Day accelerated pre-release, work release, work-study release and fed­
eral referral programs. 
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APPENDIX 

A. Glossary of Abbreviations 

B. South Carolina State Planning Districts and Ultimate 
Configuration of Correctional Regions 

C. Status of County Prison Operations as of June 30, 1975 

D. Chronology and Statistics on County Closures of Prison 
Operations (Through June 30, 1975) 



GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS 0 

BRPRC-Blue Ridge Community Pre-Release Center 

CCI-Central Correctional Institution 

CIS-Corrections Information System 

CAPRC-Catawba Community Pre-Release Center 

COPRC-Coastal Community Pre-Release Center 

FY -Fiscal Year 

GCI-Goodman Correctional Institution 

GYCC-Givens Youth Correction Center 

ISC-Intake Service Center 

KCI-Kirkland Correctional Institution 

LEAA-Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 

MCI-Manning Correctional Institution 

MDRC-Maximum Detention Retraining Center 

MYCC-MacDougall Youth Correction Center 

OCJP-Office of Criminal Justice Programs 

OSHA/WC/ ACE-Occupational Safety and Health Act/Work-
men's Compensation/ Allocation and Conservation of Energy 

PCPRC-Piedmont Community Pre-Release Center 

PRC-Pre-Release Center 

R & E-Reception and Evaluation Center 

RCA-Regional Correctional Administrator 

RCC-Regional Correctional Center 

RCCO-Regional Corrections Coordinating Office 

SCC-Sumter Correctional Center 

SCDC-South Carolina Department of Corrections 

SRPRC-Savannah River Community Pre-Release Center 

WCC-Women's Correctional Center 

WCI-Walden Correctional Institution 

WPRC-Watkins Pre-Release Center 

WRCI-Wateree River Correctional Institution 
0 This Glossary is not intended to represent a complete list of abbreviations 

of all SCDC facilities; rather, it includes only those abbreviations of facili­
ties and terms actually used in this report. 
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FIGURE 11 

SOUTH CAROLINA PLANNING DISTRICTS AND ULTIMATE 
CONFIGURATION OF CORRECTIONAL REGIONS 

APPALACHIAN 
CORRECTiONAL 
REGION 

MIDLANDS CORRECTIONAL 
REGION 

LOWER COASTAL CORRECTIONAL REGION 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

UPPER COASTAL CORRECTIONAL REGION 



STATUS OF COUNTY PRISON OPERATIONS AS OF 
JUNE 30, 1975 

Abbeville Closed July 1974 ° Hampton Open °0 

Aiken Closed September 1973 Horry Designated 4-15-75--
10-14-76 

Allendale Closed April 1975 
Jasper Designated 5-15-75-

Anderson Designated 5-1-75-4-30-76 5-14-76 

Bamberg Open° 0 Kershaw Open 

Barnwell Designated 4-1-75-3-31-76 Lancaster Designated 6-1-75-5-31-76 

Beaufort Designated 5-1-75-4-30-76 Laurens Closed October 1974 

Berkeley Designated 6-1-75-5-31-76 Lee Designated 5-15-75-
5-14-76 

Calhoun Designated 6-1-75-5-31-76 
Lexington Closed December 1974 

Charleston Designation Proposed 0 0 

Marion Designated 5-15-75--
Cherokee Closed November 1974 5-14-76 

Chester Designated 5-1-75-4-30-76 Marlboro Closed June 1975 

Chesterfield Designated 5-1-75-4-30-76 McConnick Closed August 1974 

Clarendon Designation Proposed Newberry Closed July 1974 

Colleton Designated 4-1-75--3-31-76 Oconee Designation Proposed 

Darlington Designated 4-1-75-3-31-76 Orangeburg Designation Proposed 

Dillon Designated 5-15-75- Pickens Designated 6-15-75-
5-14-76 4-30-76 

Dorchester Designation Proposed • o Richland Closed August 1974 

Edgefield Closed July 1974 Saluda Closed September 1974 

Fairfield Designated 4-15-75- Spartanburg Closed November 1973 
4-14-76 

Sumter Closed January 1975 ° 
Florence Closed May 1973 

Union Designated 5-15-75-
Georgetown Designated 4-15-75- 5-14-76 

4-14-76 
Williamsburg Closed December 1974 

Greenville Closed July 197 4 
York Designation Proposed 

Greenwood Closed August 1974 

o County Jail has been designated. 
oo These county prisons were subsequently designated shortly after the close of the Fiscal 

Year. · 
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CHRONOLOGY AND STATISTICS ON COUNTY CLOSURES 
OF PRISON OPERATIONS 

Effective 
Date of 
Transfer 

May 28, 1973 
Sept. 12, 1973 

Nov. 15, 1973 

July 1, 1974 

July 1, 1974 
July 8, 1974 
July 10, 1974 
Aug. 8, 1974 

Aug. 14, 1974 
Aug. 23, 1974 
Sept. 30, 1974 
Oct. 1, 1974 

Nov. 1. 1974 

Dec. 15, 1974 

(THROUGH JUNE 30, 1975) 

County 

Florence 
Aiken 

Number of 
Inmates 

Transferred 

Facilities 
Acquired 

By sene 

10 
10 

None 
Aiken County 

Prison 

Spartanburg 82 Three county 
prison camps 

Greenville 

Abbeville 
Newberry 
Edgefield 
Greenwood 

Richland 
McCormick 
Saluda 
Laurens 

Cherokee 

Lexington 

196 

14 
7 
5 

30 

38 
7 
5 

29 

23 

Three county 
prison camps 
and one 
maximum 
security 
facility 

None 
None 
None 

Greenwood 
County 
Prison 
Camp 

None 
None 
None 

Laurens 
County 
Prison 
Camp 

Cherokee 
County 
Prison 
Camp 

13 Lexington 
County 
Prison. 

81 

Number of 
Bedspaces 
Added to 
sene 

Capacity 0 Other Comments 

None 
50 

118 

212 

0 
0 
0 

50 

0 
0 
0 

50 

56 

40 

Aiken County Prison was 
turned over to sene and 
renovated as Savannah 
River Com. PRC. 
The facilities made avail­
able to the sene became 
regional facilities of the 
Appalachian Region. They 
are: (l) Northside · Cor­
rectional Center; (2) New 
Prospect Correctional Cen­
ter; (3) Duncan Correc­
tional Center. 
All of these are minim wn 
security facilities. New 
Prospect presently is 
closed with no immediate 
plans for it to become 
operational. 
The facilities made avail­
able to the SCDC became 
regional facilities of the 
Appalachian Region. They 
are: 
l. Hillcrest Corr. Center 
2 . Intake Service Center 
3. Travelers Rest Corr. 

Center 
4. Oak Lawn Correc-

tional Center 
The Intake Service Cen­
ter is a maximwn secur­
ity institution whereas the 
others are minimun1 se­
curity facilities. 

This facility is now tl1e 
Greenwood Correctional 
Center of the Upper 
Savannah Region. 

This facility is now the 
Laurens Correctional Cen­
ter of the Upper Savan­
nah Region. 
This facility is now the 
Cherokee Correctional 
Center of the Appalachian 
Region. 



CHRONOLOGY AND STATISTICS ON COUNTY CLOSURES 
OF PRISON OPERATIONS-Continued 

Number of 
Effective Number of Facilities Bedspaces 
Date of Inmates Acquired Added to 
Transfer County Transferred By SCDC SCDC 

Capacity 0 Other Comments 

Dec. 31, 1974 Williamsburg 9 None 
Jan. 15, 1975 Sumter 39 Sumter 50 This facility is now the 

County Sumter Correctional Cen-
Prison ter and presently is pri-

marily housing inmates 
awaiting assignment to 
other institutions. 

April 30, 1975 Allendale 2 None 0 
June 27, 1975 Marlboro 15 None 0 

TOTAL 18 534 626 

Source: Compiled based on information from: 
I. Reception and Evaluation Center 
2. Appalachian RCCO 
3. Upper Savannah RCCO 
4. Division of Community Services 
5. Division of Inspections 

0 Number of bedspaces added to SCDC capacity at the date of acquisition 
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